

**Real Person/Legal Entity Based <sup>(1)</sup> Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified  
by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL)  
(February 2017)**

I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans <sup>(2)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	8.216.097,3	18,6	7.647.069,5	18,5	569.027,8	19,8
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	4.637.372,4	10,5	4.393.235,7	10,6	244.136,7	8,5
	Textile Industry	4.354.486,5	9,9	4.169.727,5	10,1	184.759,1	6,4
	Garment Industry	266.116,6	0,6	214.400,0	0,5	51.716,6	1,8
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	16.769,3	0,0	9.108,2	0,0	7.661,0	0,3
3	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	3.294.216,5	7,5	3.075.464,3	7,5	218.752,2	7,6
	Metal Industry	2.400.738,3	5,4	2.221.062,9	5,4	179.675,4	6,2
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	893.478,2	2,0	854.401,4	2,1	39.076,8	1,4
4	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2.966.191,6	6,7	2.761.590,6	6,7	204.601,0	7,1
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1.248.462,4	2,8	1.170.044,2	2,8	78.418,2	2,7
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	1.074.423,1	2,4	1.009.221,6	2,4	65.201,5	2,3
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	643.306,1	1,5	582.324,7	1,4	60.981,4	2,1
5	Transportation, Storage And Communication	2.241.291,8	5,1	2.085.234,2	5,1	156.057,6	5,4
	Communication	57.462,9	0,1	47.942,5	0,1	9.520,4	0,3
	Transportation	1.840.499,1	4,2	1.707.755,9	4,1	132.743,3	4,6
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	343.329,7	0,8	329.535,8	0,8	13.794,0	0,5
6	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	2.094.868,4	4,7	1.870.756,9	4,5	224.111,6	7,8
7	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	1.889.793,5	4,3	1.790.394,7	4,3	99.398,9	3,5
8	Health & Social Services	1.861.209,7	4,2	1.769.555,3	4,3	91.654,4	3,2
9	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	1.833.380,4	4,2	1.805.682,4	4,4	27.698,1	1,0
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1.570.688,6	3,6	1.445.551,3	3,5	125.137,3	4,3
11	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1.328.307,9	3,0	1.181.985,7	2,9	146.322,2	5,1
12	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1.230.947,0	2,8	1.151.290,7	2,8	79.656,3	2,8
13	Machinery & Equipment Industry	1.207.030,4	2,7	1.116.105,2	2,7	90.925,2	3,2
	Machinery & Equipment	1.103.734,7	2,5	1.026.323,7	2,5	77.411,0	2,7
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	103.295,7	0,2	89.781,5	0,2	13.514,2	0,5
14	Transportation Vehicles Industry	1.145.565,8	2,6	1.108.737,4	2,7	36.828,4	1,3
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	572.262,3	1,3	568.535,9	1,4	3.726,4	0,1
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	573.303,5	1,3	540.201,5	1,3	33.102,0	1,1
15	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	1.098.448,2	2,5	1.040.577,9	2,5	57.870,3	2,0
16	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	988.598,7	2,2	934.130,1	2,3	54.468,6	1,9
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	391.813,3	0,9	377.218,9	0,9	14.594,4	0,5
	Printing Industry	596.785,4	1,4	556.911,2	1,3	39.874,2	1,4
17	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	904.915,2	2,1	747.068,1	1,8	157.847,1	5,5
18	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	851.648,3	1,9	789.009,0	1,9	62.639,3	2,2
	Culture Services	436.107,6	1,0	415.648,5	1,0	20.459,1	0,7
	Other Public Services	415.540,7	0,9	373.360,5	0,9	42.180,1	1,5
19	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	841.063,4	1,9	806.729,0	2,0	34.334,4	1,2
20	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	817.442,1	1,9	747.169,6	1,8	70.272,5	2,4
21	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	803.002,7	1,8	762.773,6	1,8	40.229,2	1,4
22	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	443.939,8	1,0	425.645,4	1,0	18.294,4	0,6
23	Finance Commissioning	443.576,4	1,0	443.535,5	1,1	40,9	0,0
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	159.599,0	0,4	159.558,1	0,4	40,9	0,0
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	283.977,4	0,6	283.977,4	0,7	0,0	0,0
24	Wood & Wood Products Industry	429.776,2	1,0	414.374,1	1,0	15.402,1	0,5
25	Education	361.812,5	0,8	336.837,9	0,8	24.974,6	0,9
26	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	300.271,8	0,7	280.608,8	0,7	19.663,0	0,7
27	Consumer Loans (Housing)	179.947,5	0,4	175.867,8	0,4	4.079,7	0,1
28	Leather & Leather Products Industry	90.692,6	0,2	86.979,3	0,2	3.713,2	0,1
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	46.556,9	0,1	44.454,8	0,1	2.102,1	0,1
30	Fishery	13.378,3	0,0	13.234,2	0,0	144,0	0,0
31	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	5.092,8	0,0	4.550,2	0,0	542,5	0,0
Total		44.137.124,5	100,0	41.256.198,9	100,0	2.880.925,6	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans ( 20 TL and above ) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.